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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

JULY

1st

2nd

4th

5th

10th

11th

15th

17th

18th

19th

Year 5 Trip

Year 2 Trip

Year 4 Trip

Gold Book Assembly
Year 6 Colour Run

Year 2 Class Assembly
Evening Matilda 
performance

Afternoon Matilda 
performance

Move Up Day

Britannia’s Got Talent

Leaver’s Assembly

School closes for Summer

EXTRA CURRICULAR 

Mon Girls Football

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Y1/Y2 Dodgeball

Y3/Y4 Football/Newspaper Club

Y1/Y2 Gymnastics

Fri Y5/

Britannia CP School
T: 01706 874447

E: head@britannia.lancs.sch.uk
W: britanniaprimary.co.uk

SPORTS DAY ATTENDANCE WINNERS

Well done to Year 1 who were our  
attendance winners last week.

Reception - 96.6%
Year 1 - 97.9%
Year 2 - 91.1%
Year 3 - 97.3%
Year 4 - 96.2%
Year 5 - 97.7%
Year 6 - 95.3%

SCHOOL NEWS

SPORTS DAY
The sun finally appeared just in time for our Sports Day on Wednesday. The event was a huge
success and everyone had great fun. Thank you to everyone who came along to cheer on the
children.

RECEPTION CLASS ASSEMBLY
Reception had their class assembly today. They performed a range of songs and poems all
about everything they have learnt this year. They did a super job. Well done Reception!

PTFA SUMMER FAIR
Many thanks to everyone who came to our Summer Fair last Friday and a huge thank you to
everyone who gave up their time to help raise valuable funds for our school. All raffle prizes
have now been claimed.

GIRLS FOOTBALL MATCH
On Tuesday our Girls Football Team played their first ever match against St Paul’s
Constablelee. They did incredibly well and we are immensely proud of them all. The final
score was 5-6 to St Paul’s. Well done girls you were amazing!

GOLD BOOK ASSEMBLY
Our next Gold Book Assembly will be on Friday 5th July at 9.00 a.m.

YEAR 2 CLASS ASSEMBLY
Our Year 2 Class Assembly will be held on WEDNESDAY 10th July at 9.00 a.m. We look
forward to seeing you.


