

BRITANNIA SPORTS DAY

SCHOOL NEWS

SPORTS DAY

The sun finally appeared just in time for our Sports Day on Wednesday. The event was a huge success and everyone had great fun. Thank you to everyone who came along to cheer on the children.

RECEPTION CLASS ASSEMBLY

Reception had their class assembly today. They performed a range of songs and poems all about everything they have learnt this year. They did a super job. Well done Reception!

PTFA SUMMER FAIR

Many thanks to everyone who came to our Summer Fair last Friday and a huge thank you to everyone who gave up their time to help raise valuable funds for our school. All raffle prizes have now been claimed.

GIRLS FOOTBALL MATCH

On Tuesday our Girls Football Team played their first ever match against St Paul's Constablelee. They did incredibly well and we are immensely proud of them all. The final score was 5-6 to St Paul's. Well done girls you were amazing!

GOLD BOOK ASSEMBLY

Our next Gold Book Assembly will be on Friday 5th July at 9.00 a.m.

YEAR 2 CLASS ASSEMBLY

Our Year 2 Class Assembly will be held on **WEDNESDAY 10th July at 9.00 a.m**. We look forward to seeing you.

SPORTS DAY



ATTENDANCE WINNERS

Well done to Year 1 who were our attendance winners last week.

Reception	-	96.6%
Year 1	-	97.9%
Year 2	-	91.1%
Year 3	-	97.3%
Year 4	-	96.2%
Year 5	-	97.7%
Year 6	-	95.3%

BRITANNIA NEWS



Weekly Newsletter 28th June 2024 Issue 32

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

JULY	
1st	Year 5 Trip
2nd	Year 2 Trip
4th	Year 4 Trip
5th	Gold Book Assembly Year 6 Colour Run
10th	Year 2 Class Assembly Evening Matilda performance
11th	Afternoon Matilda performance
15th	Move Up Day
17th	Britannia's Got Talent
18th	Leaver's Assembly
19th	School closes for Summe

EXTRA CURRICULAR		
Mon	Girls Football	
Tues	Y1/Y2 Dodgeball	
Wed		
Thurs	Y3/Y4 Football/Newspaper Club	
Fri	Y1/Y2 Gymnastics	

Britannia CP School T: 01706 874447 E: head@britannia.lancs.sch.uk W: britanniaprimary.co.uk